December 2009 Doc ID 15050 Rev 2 1/18
18
STMPS2242, STMPS2252
STMPS2262, STMPS2272
Enhanced dual channel power switches
Features
■ 100 mΩ high-side MOSFET switch
■ 500 mA/1000 mA continuous current per

MSOP8
Table 1. Device summary
Order code Current limit
(mA)
Enable Packing
SO-8 MSOP8(1)
STMPS2242MTR STMPS2242TTR 500 Active low Tape and reel
STMPS2252MTR STMPS2252TTR 500 Active high Tape and reel
STMPS2262MTR STMPS2262TTR 1000 Active low Tape and reel
STMPS2272MTR STMPS2272TTR 1000 Active high Tape and reel
1. MSOP8 is also known as TSSOP8.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Contents STMPS2242, STMPS2252, STMPS2262, STMPS2272
2/18 Doc ID 15050 Rev 2
Contents
1 Block diagram  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
2 Pin settings  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6